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V. E. Staley

District Superintendent

January 9, 1980

File: VES-986.51 X WF-25

Re: Application for Non-Standard
Proration Unit
State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5
Blinebry 0il and Gas
1980' FNL and 660' FWL
Section 36, T-21-S, R-37-E

Amoco Production Company

Post Office Box 68
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
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160 acre dedication.

WF

Lea County, New Mexico

0i1 Conservation Division of
The New Mexico Department of
Energy and Minerals

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Gentlemen:

Amoco Production Company requests administrative approval of a 120 acre
non-standard proration unit for our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5. The
well is Tlocated 1980' ENL and 660" Fil , Section 36, Township 21 South,
Range 37 East, Blinebry 0il and Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

This non-standard proration unit was established by the completion of
our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 10 as an o0il well in the Blinebry 0il
and Gas Pool which required 40 acres to be dedicated out of the original
Well No. 10 is Tocated 990' FNL and 1980' FWL,
Section 36, Unit C Township 21 South, Range 37 East.

Attached is a copy of the C-102 showing the location of the State "C"
Tract 13 Well No. 5.

Yours very truly,

™~
iy L CBEIVE L m
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Attachments :3 WAk 1 71960 ). I
cc:  NMOCD OIL COMSEAVATIC!: DWISION

Hobbs, NM 88240 - SANTAFE ~
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Olt. CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING March 21, 1980 POST OFFICE BOX 2088

GoveRnoR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
LARRY KEHOE ’ SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
SECRETARY (505) 827-2434

Amoco Production Company
P. O. Box 68
Hobbs, New Mexico 882440

Re: Appllcatlon for Non-Standard

Proration Unit: 3j20-acres for
State "C" Tr. 13 Well -No. 5

Sec. 36, T-21-S, R-37-E, Blinebry
. 0il and Gas Pool

We may not process the subject application for a non-standard
proration unit until the required 1nformatlon or plats checked
below (is) (are) submitted.

A plat must be submitted clearly showing the ownership of
the offsetting leases.

A statement must be submitted that offset owners have been
notified of the application by certified mail.

A plat must be submitted identifying the requested non-
standard proration unit and offsetting acreage.

The pool(s) or formation(s) for which the non-standard
proration unit is requested must be identified.

Ve truly y -....~..._....._,, -
!.w I'NW NEL o

R. L. STAMETS.
Technical Support Chief
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Other:
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ECEIVED

. ?:r?:*mr[‘ﬁ 4) Amoco Production Company
B fﬁﬁéw?\ij%§f{_Jugﬂ Eébgé,Bﬁa 638240
OlL CONSERVATICN DIVISION
March 25, 1980 SARTA FE
File: SJ0-986.51 X WF-397
Re: Waivers Consent Non-standard Proration Unit

State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5
Blinebry 0il1 and Gas
Lea County, New Mexico

Atlantic Richfield Company
P. 0. Box 1610
Midland, TX 79701

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for a 120 acre
non-standard proration unit on our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5.
Subject well is located 1980' FNL and 660' FWL, Section 36, T-21-S,
R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

This non-standard proration unit is required due to the completion
of our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 10 as an oil well in the Blinebry
0i1 and Gas pool which requires 40 acres to be dedicated out of the
original 160 acre dedication. Well No. 10 is located 990' FNL and
1980' FWL, Section 36, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application for the
non-standard proration unit. Please approve and return a signed
copy of this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe.
Self-addressed envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

Approved: A RIO O:) £ @ps
By: 4€é;awV' W LAty
/% %W’Q/yﬂ Date: -2 -J0

S. J. OKERSON
District Superintendent

Enclosures

cc: NMOCD - Hobbs




Amoco Production Company

P. 0. Box 68
Hobbs, NM 88240

March 25, 1980

File: SJ0-986.51 X WF-400

Re: Waivers Consent Non-standard Proration Unit
State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5
Blinebry 0il1 and Gas
Lea County, New Mexico

Petro~Lewis Corporation
P. 0. Box 2250
Denver, CO 80201

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for a 120 acre
non-standard proration unit on our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5.
Subject well is located 1980' FNL and 660' FWL, Section 36, T-21-S,
R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

This non-standard proration unit is required due to the completion
of our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 10 as an 0il well in the Blinebry
011 and Gas pool which requires 40 acres to be dedicated out of the
original 160 acre dedication. Well No. 10 is located 990' FNL and
1980' FWL, Section 36, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application for the
non-standard proration unit. Please approve and return a signed
copy of this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe.
Self-addressed envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

Approved: %zo. lexis

Date: d~7‘ 80 “

Original Siened By
S. J. OKERZON

S. J. OKERSON
District Superintendent

Enclosures

cc: NMOCD - Hobbs




T Amoco Production Company

e P. 0. Box 68
6 AFR 1 11930 h%g7 Hobbs, ﬁﬁ 88240

]

— \W
OfL COA'\'Q RYATION Bivision
March 25, 1980 =

SANTA F

File: SJ0-986.51 X WF-399

Re: Waivers Consent Non-standard Proration Unit
State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5
Blinebry 0i1 and Gas
Lea County, New Mexico

Cities Service Company
P. 0. Box 1919 :
Midland, TX 79702

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for a 120 acre
non-standard proration unit on our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5.
Subject well is located 1980' FNL and 660' FWL, Section 36, T-21-S,
R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

This non-standard proration unit is required due to the completion
of our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 10 as an oil well in the Blinebry
0i1 and Gas pool which requires 40 acres to be dedicated out of the
original 160 acre dedication. Well No. 10 is located 990' FNL and
1980' FWL, Section 36, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application for the
non-standard proration unit. Please approve and return a signed
copy of this Tetter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe.
Self-addressed envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

TIES SERW@E COMPANY.
Approved: };ﬂ

ER PRODUCTION
Onfmoa}l( Eséi?)?\cly By By: memgﬁﬁwaﬂ REGION
Date: Go&béo

S. J. OKERSON
District Superintendent

Enclosures

cc: NMOCD - Hobbs




h {;E;J’Vfﬁaﬁb

. O??Qbu \

Amoco Production Company
P. 0. Box 68
Hobbs, NM 88240

March 28, 1980

File: SJ0-986.51 X WF-424

Re: Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit
State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5
1980' FNL & 660' FWL
Section 36, T-21S, R37E
Lea County, New Mexico

State of New Mexico

Energy and Minerals Department
0i1 Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Gentlemen:

In reply to your letter of March 21, 1980, the additional information
required before the processing of our application can begin for a 120
acre non-standard proration unit on our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5

is furnished by attachment. Attached is a map showing offset operators,
a copy of the letter sent to all offset operators and a copy of the
certified mail receipt from each letter.

Yours very truly,

d (] bbsey,

S. J. OKERSON
District Superintendent

Attachments

1

e

oL CO\» ERVATION DIVISION
- SANTA FE




* -

e -
al i o oy 'priuiie L = s L - 5
¥ :| e AL (L " ek # B ’ 4 o 5 P & o Bt
et T L i #
friple IR i F e Lot P -
= LRLINFT VP 4 Ampaen | ARCou T e ¢
Tremin| booaE TEuisrall, ~ | S FASPPTTTIN N T and ¥
- e J&"_': '1 o L e TN I ol ran B, 20 O et AL il ?”m. !,,,"P" Eilintd DL min!
e ',_,..'-J"'r_,... Q‘ I Y Pypr i i e passns | Tacr e
AL * ar & ALl
: : THETLL. Farn :-'.l.hw.-u H el o ':_- : A | B sy
1 o . - -%I- [ I' L i TR R -Fi.l | | ...lIi )
. I & e e o . Sey fr S F A
--.h':u""‘ i o * } ! ! .t,.’:m'r Jyin ..:.l.‘i: | FEuedl Wit I'i.a.+ L Wil Favrw. 5 IJlll! L5
- A ) u
i Amare | [rent | BT - 01 B Colewern . ' "
v L e * || el | Liiat® By
' i - ey By 1-Ii it pal
| L e T bt gy Anjeba  demind -
" ""I-I -';:g g I""H"l.-ﬂ. i e Lo il wil i
| Awars g Fay {.r ey R s
i
. 3 \ b= = =99
L] LI F I e
s o ILul ill‘. ot . T : p "?“l L i u: gt O
; 11 ‘
i Frip i | was (reasmlosentifeisasnl  Soel el " y
v i o Vo Lnbs e = | ey | ' b dmrrarian 4 Ty W |
L gy L ; | D g d I eh | g A ¥
AT [ e ) MG SO PRI R (5 B i foSi0 - B!
ardier 8 j.r‘" Fife of = Aws ] P . W "---r L b 1 '\-!nl; ]
i T <t ||‘-:| o 0 |- v Anp| Saall | [besd Lt Jv:'lm:i !'--”--5!":I h“"ﬁ' e —— R T § |l o
[ T oy W Pl . t | ¥ sil =t e o0 ot B aeriifterineng W b
e i g s : ighehi o] [ERRE . [| Meies' Thalad | nainham ez aaany [EM011 L PP
L {utant 1 r e g - ...., i "1
L hid Eind | e Berogn Ll # L IF - N lll'.l ﬂ#i‘ﬂl i A
i H 1ok i 3 L i Al 1.5 v
ol Dol | ':':' ‘- | . L 0 U | UL .. ] 1;]_ o s w Ll W sipald
ok mamnergll " vee ol e Pes0eth bems gO0s izl Bl Rl Wt o kil Fery JN) G L TURT
T e "‘-II'“'B" i Py v ® AR Aliy \ i (L= S f——— e I?ﬂ'l'?"l'ﬂ' r;..‘r,“i'r'
MCI" | I DL MRV LBV i . 4 Saigr 811 O et Eieny b4
- Bl 1 K Crie i o LLLREL] I'!ul.ll!ll " h;l | adid
\ o (Fing Rrafee ) : | { " 3 BECEe— e | AT
(] o { L (1 i I o T o Axlpr OLG i il e
..I. ﬁ" .:: IT&,." % .Eabnml‘ e -Illg'ﬂ.'s.n-'.rl- .1|:"'.1l (b Lrmhf, cifise# Overiry. £07] pitgan LS :
i L I it rr'-r l-||1‘ Sepeippripn il | apreum |t b i hast Fap Way=t fenhpmy o Wagsn fivehpny goaly |
i e ina 11 L Gl wihy TaRgas Mis Y e 3 -
et et e |E‘ v a ;u 0 &1 LA I .EIL':_:!_ o Fﬁi r:'.'f.-"'; ey Mgl g i .-,..,f‘”‘"
Fet wh g 1 B Bup! (-7 LALLM il = lo3me n A 1] N i
I oy ; 4 EILLTAN £ ";: """h Wl Jgwian Fll.'l"ﬁln"_ aeg et PRI 4ol
A ee = .
o N 'I-ﬁlhill-rh ua 'riml Fh;!’;u | | .‘.-H;Ei.. .; - Tansa 1
I M e uEHI : 1
wmneg Jteatass_ ol M OweprrniS) || Wayoe Im.!fljl"'l"l 1 ‘ 'El. | -"I\Hr .*fru-”l" ;
¥ et | vd t Sl TR l -i'n!n -.q --2|
" Casitl ghal e *Iulrl'h .lﬂrxo N | tﬂ
| . Y- |II|lHﬂ|I!rn| N T
A kil LY It i)
= ] Vhlauc| I 1:.. -1*““-“ T s gy J“ ks
A H
o ‘ld St i e oualZy | . l R e Uit i Pi lr--llh- ‘F
o g .',;.ra:_l,'-:rr |! | M uI'"-':'.'-,‘l' | * = Cied Fanp Teery ,‘Enu o fisie LLE., i . J-m =
: 1, el I.I:'- prai i wholis Fal Wotluih, 3 . = 1_.*:':-- =
["'"i f rﬂ' q v L vy i g
LT 8 Rt » Bava= |1_'|.
A odnae ‘s 15'“.?1 o !I. A ce .:'_:1 1 ?. ﬂr-...1
gt o s Lk 5 ] 11*" | #rans lqu.
LI L. Vi . | LETH i
et "'!'i d\.-:-lun' ot . | al , ®d oo - | L
“u"lr ! o, Faldis . ! | (TH|
k3 ..__.I......zl'.. L ! ..-~_"’r"_‘"'_._ ) ¥ i1 28
Al'!‘.'n;'- LTl i.,_, - :—I\ LT Ay s | Bead tantéq
v, Pagifis | -8R T ALEce !l e
[Hinrag | il Efines ﬁ",.- T i : 13 ' |'1
h’T"? Trl'l'lxl it LT ELE T e o — e
a0 "lu'u-' e
n:-'f.-:-m: S f'?.::-’:t R CTTR Lk, wmi I_,;.; + --FI‘!I‘G:IH
Y,y Fapd gtk d | Tempg Jened e T P !:E'#vm
Srie e Gl ;ru:-
Pl B R o - o AR Lo Tats ;n.p- R
) o 1. v 0l ddAY L4 o
et L :ﬂ.rrn.--- & : LR i Lue .l Fawa T

Ern

Ll pe s | o o W e
&l el TR W Ol K i |
A i . Y . " ] |
\ I l-—l-'-.:: K r.u:.-.u‘r'.'cﬂ:’t ;_.:..., = ‘- - .—r
} . et g P - [ i F
Vil & ae i . % I"'" L B "3 -":““I‘Ju 1 e -:. ot
iy st 8 Ll ol n Ly o I
y ! LR I g il ki
¢Ilil fespadit i |'|"§||| e Padidos
i v 19 (5 3 & 7 S i
1 N g & Pl P ] s "‘“"- WK
L L \.-|.rr A e phoappte PNy pl! £
i a 3 "
| | g Al
‘J.”‘HH' TR . PLLY Sima, etml (5] ﬂ'.':;
ey | Fad I
ERIT it Fal (0 ,d.ff.nﬁn.h ¢ dodani ]

et vt o oL -,.."...t-.-. Bubel
"wul""“’“ . ATt Ll | LGUGELH | 45
1 it ;
1e . . mnl P arbes |
Wi 1wt LT - LT
- e .* il o b - 9] 5.*-|
A v e o k “
e Sr— _r‘o N\J"J ﬂ'“'; -A'i-' L 'u*w-t-k:é
T A x g & .
Lol lpn.-n..ul_r:qg ¥V -8 = et
H | Tochary e i (1 . -'!;;'HE-
- i [
T B - . oinoee areaie
1 fod =wnar o w0 h2gTee Ha I = = .
i ? | ?'h’ w Tama rind e | T o
L b '] 1»4 f Helohes, i MER i
F o *Ealehprs Bl PR '“bllr RITE foen " i.....  Jahiid £ v, Eamea 0o
|I:|"-
: Wiewbaurna O -n-m-' tn | seiwen @
1."‘ L] "“":'l L N
a1 Lot i

NCT ) mare

i = rr..-.-.i

[ |




e

t.:'i‘

p. ()o nOX "'3

tanhe, I 22240 @F}U
areh 25, 1950 aéé%YV\

File: SJ° X WF=397 b}

nes tatvers Consent Non-standard Proration Unit
State "C" Tract 13 #ell No. S
8Hinabry 1) and Gas
Lea County, Mow Maxicn

SES ATTACHED ARDRESSEE LIST

Centlomen:

Yo are requesting yod?‘apprﬁVET’as an offset oherator for a 120 acre
aon-stardard proration unit cn our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5,
Subject well is lncated 1980' FAL and 660 F4L, Section 36, T-21-%,
R-37-£, Lea County, MNew Mexico,

This non-standard proration unit is reauired due to the completion
of our State "€ Tract 13 ¥ell Moo 10 as an ofl well irn the Dlinebry
011 and Gas pool which requires 40 acres to be dedicated out of the
original 150 acre dedication. Well No. 10 s located 990" FML and
1200 FuL, Section 36, T-21-5, R-37-E, Lea County, New Maxico.

We have filed, with the NMOCD {n Santa Fe, an application for the
non-standard proration unft., Please approve and return a sioned
copy of this letter to this office and one to the MMOCD in Santa Fe.
Self-addressed envelapes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

Approved:

gh1l Si by
al Signed B

OKERSON Y Date:

S. J. QVERSON
Dbstrigt Quperintcndent

\/ “'H

-*v*~ce-—thCbb- Hobbs

.O L CO HSERYATION JiVISION

SANTBOYR1b




Atlantic Richfield Company |
P. 0. Box 1610
Midland, TX 79701

Conoco, Inc.
P. 0. Box 460
Hobbs, NM 88240

Cities Service Company
P. 0. Box 1919
Midland, TX 79702

Petro-Lewis Corporation
P. 0. Box 2250
Denver, CO 80201
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-ECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIOED—
NOT FOR INTERKATIONAL MAIL
{See Reverse)
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(Atlantic Richfield Co.
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROV!DED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
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PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

SENT TO
Conoco, Inc. .
STREET AND NO.

P. 0. Box 460
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Hobbs, NM 88240
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L. P. Thompson Conoco Inc.
“ Division Manager P. O. Box 460
1001 North Turner
John R. Kemp . N Hobbs, NM 88240
Assistant Division Manager O/( Erad o \;\‘g/ (505) 393-4141
C P N\ .
Production Department NS \\'? ”
Hobbs Division o wY  NEA
North American Production 0\‘ N \\(,
SN Y e \\<§
RN
¢)\'}\\ Oﬁ%%
V2N #
AT )
D2, \ 2
//‘ M <
\%b 74
April 15, 1980 A

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Department of Energy and Minerals
P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. Dan Nutter
Gentlemen:

Waivers Consent Non-Standard Proration Unit ~ State "C" Tract 13
Well No. 5 - Blinebry 0il and Gas - Lea County, New Mexico

Attached is an approved waiver on behalf of Conoco Inc., as requested
by Amoco.

Very truly yours,

Z

HAI:rej

Enc

CcC

Amoco Production Company
P.0. Box 68

Hobbs, NM 88240




o / //
Amoco Ippductlon Comf;?my

P. 0. BoSUB8, n i

Hobbs, NM &88240 @, ‘%{\
\31/?7_/\ 7 J
AN
March 25, 1980 ﬁ%$"\>‘\ ///‘/

File: SJ0-986.51 X WF-398

Re: Waivers Consent Non-standard Proration Unit
State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5
Blinebry 0il1 and Gas
Lea County, New Mexico

Conoco, Inc.
P. 0. Box 460
Hobbs, NM 88240

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for a 120 acre
non-standard proration unit on our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 5.
Subject well is Tlocated 1980' FNL and 660' FWL, Section 36, T-21-S,
R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

This non-standard proration unit is required due to the completion
of our State "C" Tract 13 Well No. 10 as an oil well in the Blinebry
011 and Gas pool which requires 40 acres to be dedicated out of the
original 160 acre dedication. Well No. 10 is Tocated 990' FNL and
1980' FWL, Section 36, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application for the
non-standard proration unit. Please approve and return a signed

copy of this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe.
Self-addressed envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

Original Stened BY Approved:  CONOCO INC.

L v CIZ S

John R. Kemp
Date: 4-15-80

S. J. OKERSON
District Superintendent

Enclosures

cc: NMOCD - Hobbs




